TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pitney Bowes Inc.		06/19/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volly LLC
Street Address:	One Elmcroft Road
Internal Address:	World Headquarters
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06926
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4113936	VOLLY
Serial Number:	85171568	VOLLY
Serial Number:	85171719	VOLLY
Serial Number:	85171728	VOLLY
Serial Number:	85169355	VOLLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2036176981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 203.351.7594

 Email:
 iptl@pb.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Grant Belleau
Address Line 1: One Elmcroft Road
Address Line 2: World Headquarters

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06926

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0053

.H \$140.00 41138

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Grant Belleau	
Signature:	/KGB/	
Date:	09/14/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=VollyAssignment-Post Master_20120913_172324#page1.tif source=VollyAssignment-Post Master_20120913_172324#page2.tif source=VollyAssignment-Post Master_20120913_172324#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0054

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective the 19th day of June, 2012, is made and entered into by and between Pitney Bowes Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal place of business at One Elmcroft Road, Stamford, CT 06926 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Volly LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State Delaware, having principal place of business at One Elmcroft Road, Stamford, CT 06926 (hereinafter "Assignee") (each a "party" and collectively, the "parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby, set forth on the Schedule hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and Interest in and to the Trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, as well as any and all rights derived from use of the Trademarks, either by itself or by licensees, as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademarks.
- Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused the Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Pitney Bowes Inc., Assignor

Volly LLC, Assignee

Name: Kathryn Grant Belleau

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Chuck Cordray

Title: President

SCHEDULE A
UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS REGISTRATION

Matter No.	Mark	Reg. No. / Ser. No.	Issue Date / Filing Date	Owner of Record	Status
TA1063	VOLLY	4113936	March 20, 2012	Pitney Bowes Inc.	Registered
TS1771-1	VOLLY	85/171568	November 8, 2010	Pitney Bowes Inc.	Pending
T51771-2	VOLLY	85/171719	November 8, 2010	Pitney Bowes Inc.	Pending
TS1771-3	VOLLY	85/171728	November 8, 2010	Pitney Bowes Inc.	Pending
T\$1771-4	AOLLA	85/169355	November 4, 2010	Pitney Bowes Inc.	Pending

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

COUNTY OF Fairfield		
On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of Jui	ne 2012, before me personally appeared	Rathryn Grant Bellen
	ted that she is an Authorized Signatory fo	
duly authorized in tha	it capacity to execute the foregoing instr	ument for and in the

name and on behalf of said corporation and further stated and acknowledged that

she has so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the

(Notarial Seal)

STATE OF Connecticut)

MARILYN GRIMM NOTARY PUBLIC CONNECTICUT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 31, 2017

STATE OF Connecticut)

) ss.:

consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned.

COUNTY OF Fairfield)

On this 19 day of June 2012, before me personally appeared 2000 Color (a) to me known who stated that he is the President of Volly LLC and is duly authorized in that capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of said corporation and further stated and acknowledged that he has so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned.

(Notarial Seal)

MARILYN GRIMM

NOTARY PUBLIC
CONNECTICUT
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 31, 2017

(NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE.1)

RECORDED: 09/14/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0057